## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2023 - 281 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

BATTLE OF THE PADDLE			
\$70.00	62 Big Island Road Warwick, NY 10990		
SOCCER CAMP			
\$115.00	99 Morris Ave West Milford, NJ 07480		
PUMP TRACK CLINIC			
\$100.00	21 Carol Drive Glenwood, NJ 07418		
IT'S COUNTRY LINE DANCE			
\$70.00	6325 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
DAY CAMP			
\$181.22	8-D Oak Ridge Road Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$225.00	18 Apple Lane West Milford, NJ 07480
\$240.00	103 Lindy's Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	\$975.00	30 Concord Road Apt H West Milford, NJ 07480
\$587.00	69 Rabbit Run Drive Newfoundland, NJ 07435		
LEGO CAMP			
\$140.00	30 Concord Road Apt. H West Milford, NJ 07480		
EVENING ACTIVE AGERS			
\$15.00	33 Mohawk Trail West Milford, NJ 07480	\$40.00	14 Kitchell Lake Drive West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: July 12, 2023

Adopted this 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk